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March 5, 2004

United States Nuclear Regulatory Commission
Attention: Document Control Desk
Washington, D.C. 20555-0001

Subject: Davis-Besse Nuclear Power Station Emergency Plan and Emergency Implementing
Procedures

Ladies and Gentlemen:

During an evaluation of the Emergency Preparedness program by the Davis-Besse Nuclear
Quality Assessment staff, in accordance with IOCFR50.54(t), an oversight was discovered in
transmission of the Davis-Besse Nuclear Power Station (DBNPS) Emergency Plan and
Emergency Implementing Procedures per 10 CFR 50.4. Although the Emergency Plan and
Emergency Implementing Procedures have been transmitted to the NRC Region III Office and
Headquarters through our Document Control staff, the plan and procedures have not been
recently transmitted in accordance with the DBNPS regulatory process to ensure compliance
with 10 CFR 50.4. The enclosed Emergency Implementing Procedures and Emergency Plan
were current as of February 18, 2004.

This condition was entered in the DBNPS Corrective Action Program to be evaluated and
corrected. To rectify this condition please find enclosed current copies of the DBNPS
Emergency Plan (Revision 22) and the Emergency Implementing Procedures, Volumes A, B,
and C (the Emergency Implementing Procedures also contain the DBNPS Off-Normal
Procedures and are included in this submittal). Although distribution of the Emergency Plan and
Emergency Implementing Procedures to the NRC was not administratively in accordance with
10 CFR 50.4, the process of changing the plan has been completed in accordance with 10 CFR
50.54 (q). The DBNPS process requires review of the changes to ensure no decrease in
effectiveness of the plan. FENOC understands the regulation allows the licensee to make
changes to the Emergency Plan without NRC approval only if the changes do not decrease the
effectiveness of the plan. The DBNPS Emergency Plan, as changed, continues to meet the
requirements of 10 CFR 50.47 (b) and 10 CFR 50, Appendix E.
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If you have any questions, please contact Mr. Greg A. Dunn, Manager - Regulatory Affairs, at
(419) 321-8450.

Very truly yours,

Enclosures

cc: Regional Administrator, NRC Region III
DB-1 NRC/NRR Senior Project Manager, w/o
DB-1 Senior Resident Inspector
Utility Radiological Safety Board, w/o
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COMMITMENT LIST

The following list identifies those actions committed to by the FirstEnergy Nuclear
Operating Company (FENOC), Davis-Besse Nuclear Power Station in this document.
Any other actions discussed in the submittal represent intended or planned actions by
FENOC. They are described only as information and are not regulatory commitments.
Please notify the Manager- Regulatory Affairs (419-321-8450) at Davis-Besse of any
questions regarding this document or associated regulatory commitments.

COMMITMENTS DUE DATE

None N/A
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LIST OF DOCUMENTS INCLUDED IN SUBMITTAL

NOTE

The enclosed Emergency Plan and Emergency Implementing Procedures were current as of
February 18, 2004.

Revision Effective
Date

Davis-Besse Emergency Plan 22 3/28/01
Davis-Besse Evacuation Time Estimate 5 2/26/03

EMERGENCY IMPEMENTING PROCEDURES:

Revision Effective
Procedure # Procedure Title # Date

RA-EP-01500
RA-EP-01600
RA-EP-01700
RA-EP-01800
RA-EP-01900
RA-EP-02010
RA-EP-021 10
RA-EP-02220
RA-EP-02230
RA-EP-02240
RA-EP-02245
RA-EP-02250
RA-EP-02260
RA-EP-02270
RA-EP-023 10
RA-EP-02320
RA-EP-02410
RA-EP-02420
RA-EP-02510

Emergency Classification
Unusual Event
Alert
Site Area Emergency
General Emergency
Emergency Management
Emergency Notification
Emergency Control Center Activation And Response
Dose Assessment Center Activation And Response
Offsite Dose Assessment
Protective Action Guidelines
Radiation Monitoring Team Surveys
Radiological Controls In The DBAB
Facilities Support
Technical Support Center Activation And Response
Emergency Technical Assessment
Operations Support Center Activation And Response
Search And Rescue
Emergency Security Organization Activation And
Response

03
01
01
01
02
04
05
02
00
01
01
03
02
02
02
01
05
01
05

07/10/03
08/01/03
08/01/03
08/01/03
08/01/03
08/01/03
06/17/03
01/09/03
05/29/02
02/02/04
01/10/03
09/02/03
12/17/03
12/02/03
01/09/03
04/04/00
08/13/03
03/29/99
08/13/03
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Revision Effective
DateProcedure # Procedure Title

RA-EP-02520
RA-EP-02530
RA-EP-02550

RA-EP-02610

RA-EP-02620

RA-EP-02640

RA-EP-02710
RA-EP-02720
RA-EP-02000
RA-EP-02800

RA-EP-02807
RA-EP-02810
RA-EP-02820
RA-EP-02830
RA-EP-02840
RA-EP-02850
RA-EP-02861
RA-EP-02864
RA-EP-02870
RA-EP-02880

Assembly And Accountability
Evacuation
Offsite Personnel and Vehicle Monitoring and
Decontamination
Emergency Radiation Protection Organization
Activation and Response
Emergency Dose Control And Potassium Iodide
Distribution
Station Radiological Surveys and Controls During
Emergencies
Reentry
Recovery Organization
Medical Emergencies
Preparation And Transport Of Contaminated Injured
Personnel
Emergency Helicopter Landing Zones
Tornado
Earthquake
Flooding
Explosion
Hazardous Chemical And Oil Spills
Radiological Incidents
Containment Evacuation
Station Isolation
Internal Flooding

03
00
00

04

03

02

02
05
01
02

02
03
05
01
01
04
03
00
02
02

8/12/02
02/11/99
12/12/02

02/25/03

08/01/03

08/01/03

11/25/03
07/19/03
1/31/02

01/21/04

01/09/03
05/30/03
11/13/03
02/25/03
03/05/03
01/23/03
06/30/03
04/29/02
11/13/02
11/05/02




